 1 of 14 REV: 010506
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1672 incorporates a 32-bit counter and
power-monitoring functions. The 32-bit counter
is designed to count seconds and can be used to
derive time-of-day, week, month, month, and
year by using a software algorithm. A precision,
temperature-compensated reference and

DS1672
2 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE (V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1672-2 -40°C to +85°C 2.0 8 DIP (300 mils) DS1672-2
DS1672-3 -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 DIP (300 mils) DS1672-3
DS1672-33 -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 DIP (300 mils) DS1672-33
DS1672S-2 -40°C to +85°C 2.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1672-2
DS1672S-2+ -40°C to +85°C 2.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1672-2
DS1672S-3 -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1672-3
DS1672S-3+ -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 SO (150 mils) DS1672-3
DS1672S-33 -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 SO (150 mils) DS167233
DS1672S-33+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 SO (150 mils) DS167233
DS1672S-3/T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 SO (150 mils)/Tape
and Reel DS1672-3
DS1672S-3+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 SO (150 mils)/Tape
and Reel DS1672-3
DS1672S-33/T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 SO (150 mils)/Tape
and Reel DS167233
DS1672S-33+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 SO (150 mils)/Tape
and Reel DS167233
DS1672U-2 -40°C to +85°C 2.0 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr -2
DS1672U-2+ -40°C to +85°C 2.0 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr -2
DS1672U-3 -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr  -3
DS1672U-3+ -40°C to +85°C 3.0 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr -3
DS1672U-33 -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr  -33
DS1672U-33+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 µSOP(3mm) 1672
rr -33
DS1672U-33/T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 µSOP(3mm)/Tape
and Reel
1672
rr  -33
DS1672U-33+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3.3 8 µSOP(3mm)/Tape